District I 1625 N. French District II 811 S. First St., District III 1000 Rio Brazos District IV 1220 S. St. Fran	Artesia, s Rd., Az	NM 88210 tec, NM 8 Santa Fe, N) 7410 NM 87	7505	iergy, N Oil 122	l Conservatio 20 South St. Santa Fe, NI	Natural Re on Division Francis Di M 87505	sour S n r.	RECEIVED			Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011 ropriate District Office AMENDED REPORT
	<u>I.</u>		-	ST FO	R ALI	OWABLE	AND AU	ГНО	PRIZATION		TRANS	SPORT
¹ Operator n Mewbourne PO Box 527(Hobbs, NM	Oil Con)		5						³ Reason for F New Well / 08	iling (ctive Date
⁴ API Numb				Name						_	Pool Code	
30 - 025 - 4 7 Property C 314191		8	Prop	erty Nan		Spring Shale 					900 Vell Numb I	er
II. ¹⁰ Su	rface I	ocation	l									
UI or lot no. C	Section 9	n Townsi 26S	- I	Range 33E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 305	North/South North	Line	Feet from the 2355	East. West	/West line	County Lea
¹¹ Bo		Iole Loc		n								·
UL or lot no. N	Section 9	1 Towns 26S	- I	Range 33Е	Lot Idn	Feet from the 337	North/South South	h line	Feet from the 2149	East. West	/West line	County Lea
¹² Lse Code F		lucing Metho Code Flowing	od	¹⁴ Gas Co Da 08/2	ite	¹⁵ C-129 Pern	nit Number	¹⁶ C	C-129 Effective	Date	¹⁷ C-1	29 Expiration Date
III. Oil	and Ga	as Trans	spor	ters								
¹⁸ Transpor OGRID						¹⁹ Transpor and Ad	dress					²⁰ O/G/W
35246						Shell Tradu PO Box	•					0
						Houston, T	'X 77210					
034951						Regency 301 Comm						G
· · ·						Ft. Worth,	TX 76102					

We are asking for an exemption from tubing at this time. **IV. Well Completion Data**

¹ Spud Date ²² Read 03/22/15 08/2			²⁴ PBTD 14158' MD	²⁵ Perforations 10100' - 14153'			
27 Hole Size		⁸ Casing & Tubing Size	²⁹ Depth Set		³⁰ Sacks Cement		
17 1⁄2"		13 3/6"	985'		850		
12 ¼"		9 %"	4950'				
6 ¼"		5 1⁄2"	14158'		1500		

V. Well Test Data

³¹ Date New Oil 08/25/15	³² Gas Delivery Date 08/25/15	³³ Test Date 8/26/15	³⁴ Test Length 24 hrs	³⁵ Tbg. Pressure NA	³⁶ Csg, Pressure 160
³⁷ Choke Size 64/64	³⁸ Oil 319	³⁹ Water 473	⁴⁰ Gas 682		⁴¹ Test Method Production
been complied with	at the rules of the Oil Cons and that the information giv of my knowledge and belie	en above is true and f. Han)	OIL C Approved by: Title: Approvel Date:	ONSERVATION DIVIS	
Regulatory E-mail Address: jlathan@mewbourne Date: 09/01/201	Phone:			Create Pool	····
			E-PERMITTIN Comp CSNG PM	G New Well P&ATA Loc Chng Add_New Moll	QCT 0 7 20

BI SUNDRY Do not use thi abandoned we	Contact: JACH Y E-Mail: jlathan@mewbou 3b. Ph: , R., M., or Survey Description)	ENT ON WELLS or to re-enter an r such proposals. s on reverse side.	7. If Unit or 8. Well Nam SALADO 9. API Well 30-025- 10. Field and BONE S 11. County of	1127A Allottee or Tribe Name CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. e and No. 9 DRAW 9 A3CN FED COM 1H No. 42437 J Pool, or Exploratory
12. CHECK APPH	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INE	DICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, OR	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ О	FACTION	
Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for fi 03/22/15 Spud 17 1/2" hole. T sks HalCem-C w/additives. Mi 14.8 #/g w/1.34 vd. Plug down	Illy or recomplete horizontally, give si k will be performed or provide the Bo operations. If the operation results in andonment Notices shall be filed only nal inspection.) D hole @ 985'. Ran 985' of 13 xed @ 13.5 #/g w/1.76 yd. Tail @ 11:00 PM 03/23/15. Circ 9 to 1250# for 30 mins, held OK.	ubsurface locations and measu and No. on file with BLM/BL/ a multiple completion or rec- y after all requirements, includ 3/8" 48# H40 ST&C cso I w/200 sks HalCem-C w 9 sks of cmt to the pit. A	red and true vertical depths of A. Required subsequent report propletion in a new interval, a ing reclamation, have been co I. Cemented with 650 1/1% CaCl2. Mixed @ t 8:00 P.M.	Mell Integrity Other Well Spud and approximate duration thereof. f all pertinent markers and zones. s shall be filed within 30 days Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is Name (Printed/Typed) JACKIE L	Electronic Submission #29641 For MEWBOURNE	OIL COMPANY, sent to I	II Information System he Hobbs RIZED REPRESENTAT	IVE
Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)	Date 03/27/2	015	
	THIS SPACE FOR F			
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	itable title to those rights in the subject operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime	of lease Office	willfully to make to any depa	Date Intment or agency of the United

•

** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **

26312

Form 3160-5 (August 2007) DE	UNITED STATES PARTMENT OF THE II JREAU OF LAND MANA	VTERIOR			OMB NO	APPROVED 0. 1004-0135 July 31, 2010		
	NOTICES AND REPO		ELLS		5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0127A			
Do not use thi abandoned wel	s form for proposals to I. Use form 3160-3 (API	drill or to re D) for such	-enter an proposals.		6. If Indian, Allottee of	Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instruc	tions on re	verse side.	rse side. 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name ar				
I. Type of Well Gas Well Oth	er				8. Well Name and No. SALADO DRAW 9	A3CN FED COM 1H		
2, Name of Operator MEWBOURNE OIL COMPAN	Contact:	JACKIE LAT ewbourne.com	HAN		9. API Well No. 30-025-42437			
3a. Address PO BOX 5270 HOBBS, NM 88241		3b. Phone N Ph: 575-39	o. (include area cod 03-5905	le)	10. Field and Pool, or 1 BONE SPRING	Exploratory		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	, R., M., or Survey Description,	J			11. County or Parish, a	nd State		
Sec 9 T26S R33E NENW 305	FNL 2355FWL				LEA COUNTY, I	M		
12. CHECK APPR	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO) INDICATI	E NATURE OF	NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE (OF ACTION	<u></u>			
	□ Acidize	🗂 Dec	pen	Product	ion (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off		
Notice of Intent	□ Alter Casing	🗂 Fra	cture Treat	Reclam	ation	─ Well Integrity		
🛛 Subsequent Report	🗖 Casing Repair	🗆 Nev	v Construction	🖸 Recomj	plete	🛛 Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	🗖 Change Plans	🗖 Plu	g and Abandon	🗖 Tempor	rarily Abandon	Drilling Operations		
	Convert to Injection	🗖 Plu	g Back	🗖 Water I	Disposal			
testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi 03/28/15 TD 12 1/4" hole @ 4 EconoCem-HLC w/additives. N 14.8 #/g w/1.33 yd. Plug down slips w/150#k, Tested csg spo 4:30 A.M. 03/30/15, tested csg Chart & Schematic Attached. Bond on file: NM1693 nationwi	nal inspection.) 950'. Ran 4950' of 9 5/8" Mixed @ 12.5 #/g w/2.12 @ 7:00 AM 03/29/15. Ci pol pack-off to 2000#. Tes) to 1500# for 30 mins, he	40# N80 LT8 yd. Tail w/20 rc 185 sks ol ted BOPE to	C csg. Cemen 0 sks Class C v cmt to the pit. 3000# & Annu	ted with 1200 v/additives. N Set wellhead lar to 1500#.	sks lixed @	nd the operator has		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is			2 1.2 1 194 A. 144					
	Electronic Submission #2 For MEWBOU	IRNE OIL CO	MPANY, sent to	the Hobbs	n System			
Name (Printed/Typed) JACKIE LA	ATHAN		Title AUTH		RESENTATIVE			
Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)		Date 04/09/	2015				
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDER	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE	<u></u>		
					<u></u>	<u> </u>		
Approved By		·	Title			Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equi which would entitle the applicant to conduit the appl	itable title to those rights in the	not warrant or subject lease	Office					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 4 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s					ake to any department or a	igency of the United		
** OPERAT	OR-SUBMITTED ** O	PERATOR	SUBMITTED	** OPERAT		••		

Form 3160-5 August 2007)		UNITED STATE	S	HOBBS OG SEP 0 3	2015	FORM	APPROVED
August 2007)	DE BI	PARTMENT OF THE I	NTERIOR GEMENT	SEPUS		Expires	IO. 1004-0135 July 31, 2010
			RTS ON WE	LLS	EIVED	 Lease Serial No. NMNM0127A 	
	abandoned we	NOTICES AND REPO is form for proposals to il. Use form 3160-3 (AP	D) for such pr	oposals.		6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name
		PLICATE - Other instru				7. If Unit or CA/Agro	ement, Name and/or No
1. Type of Well	Gas Well 🔲 Oth	her				8. Well Name and No SALADO DRAW	
2. Name of Oper MEWBOUR	ator RNE OIL COMPAN	Contact: Y E-Mail: jlathan@m	JACKIE LATH	AN		 9. API Well No. 30-025-42437 	
3a. Address PO BOX 52 HOBBS, NM			3b. Phone No. Ph: 575-393	(include area code -5905)	10. Field and Pool, or BONE SPRING	
4. Location of W	ell (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description				11. County or Parish,	and State
Sec 9 T26S	R33E Mer NMP N	IENW 305FNL 2355FWL				LEA COUNTY,	NM
1	2. CHECK APPE	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	D INDICATE I	NATURE OF 1	NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF S	UBMISSION			TYPE O	F ACTION		
□ Notice of 2	Intent					tion (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-Of
🛛 Subsequer	bsequent Report		□ Fracture Treat □ Re			ation plete	Well Integrity Other
🗖 Final Aba	Final Abandonment Notice Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injecti			and Abandon Back		rarily Abandon	
If the proposal Attach the Bor following com testing has bee determined tha 08/09/15 Fra	is to deepen directiona d under which the wor pletion of the involved n completed. Final Ab t the site is ready for fi ac Avalon Shale B	eration (clearly state all pertine: illy or recomplete horizontally, k will be performed or provide operations. If the operation re bandonment Notices shall be fil nal inspection.) one Spring from 10100' No bhasing. Frac in 20 stage	give subsurface lo the Bond No. on t sults in a multiple ed only after all re	cations and measu file with BLM/BIA completion or rece quirements, inclué	ured and true vo A. Required su ompletion in a ding reclamatio) (9827' TVD	ertical depths of all pertin bsequent reports shall be new interval, a Form 316 n, have been completed,	ent markers and zones. filed within 30 days 0-4 shall be filed once
4,742,220#	100 Mesh sand, 1	,872,280# 40/70 sand & 4					
	ell for cleanup. WOL for initial sal	~~					
		es. on from tubing at this time	9.				
Bond on file	: NM1693 nationw	ide & NMB000919					
14. I hereby certi	fy that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #	315105 verified JRNE OIL COM	by the BLM We PANY, sent to t	II Information the Hobbs	n System	
	/Typed) JACKIE L/	ATHAN		Title AUTHC	RIZED REF	RESENTATIVE	
Name (Printed	(Electronic S	ubmission)		Date 09/01/2	015		
Name (Printed. Signature	(DR FEDERAL			SE	
	(1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	THIS SPACE FO					
Signature	(Title			Date
Signature Approved By Conditions of appro critify that the appli	val, if any, are attached	d. Approval of this notice does itable title to those rights in the	subject lease	Title Office			Date

Form 3160-4 (August 2007)	WELL	COMPL	DEPAR BUREA ETION C Gas ew Well	UNITE TMENT U OF LA DR REC	D STATE OF THE I ND MAN OMPLE	S INTERIC AGEME TION R		OBBS (000 000 000		5. Lease	OMB Expire Serial N	No. 10 s: July 0.	ROVED 04-0137 31, 2010	
								5		•		M0127/	-	No. 11	
la. Type o b. Type o	of Completion	Oit Welt N Othe	U Gas ew Well r	Well U Work	Dry Dver E	Deepen	🗖 Plug	Back RF	Diff. I	Resvr.				Tribe Name nt Name and	
2. Name o MEWB						: JACKIE	LATHAN				8. Lease SALA			I No. FED COM	 1H
3. Address	PO BOX HOBBS.		1				. Phone No h: 575-393		area code)	9. API W	/ell No.		30-025-424	437
4. Location	n of Well (Re		-	ıd in accor	dance with									xploratory	
At surfa	ace NENV	/ 305FNL	2355FWL							ŀ		-ON BO	-	PRING Block and Su	гусу
At top j	prod interval	reported be	low NEM	W 847FN	IL 2333FV	VL				-		ea Sec	9 T26	S R33E Me	
At total	· · r	SW FSL F									LEA	<u> </u>		NM	
14. Date S 03/22/2				ate T.D. Ro /16/2015	eached		D &	Complete A 🛛 🔀 5/2015	ed Ready to F		17. Eleva	ations (D 3308		, RT, GL)*	
18. Total I	Depth:	MD TVD	1417(9827) 1	9. Plug Ba	ck T.D.:	MD TVD	14 98:	158 27	20. Dept	h Bridge I	Plug Set:		1D VD	
	lectric & Oth		ical Logs R	un (Submit	copy of ca	ich)			Was	well cored? DST run? tional Surv	XN	vo 🗖	Yes (Submit anal Submit anal Submit anal	ysis)
23. Casing a	nd Liner Rec	ord (Repo	rt all strings	set in well)				2.111						,,
Hole Size	Size/G		Wt. (#/ft.)	Top (MD)	Botto (MD	<u>)</u>	e Cementer Depth		f Sks. & f Cement	Slurry V (BBL	.) Ca	ement To		Amount P	
12.250		625 N80 375 H40	40.0 48.0		-	119 985	0		850		0 252		0		0
8.750	1	00 P110	<u> </u>			158	0		1500		796		0		0
12.250		625 J55	36.0	11		024	0		(0		0		0
12.250	9.	625 N80	40.0	302	24 4	950	0		1400	<u>, 1</u>	500		0		0
24. Tubing	Record			·	· .			·····		·					
Size	Depth Set (N	1D) Pa	cker Depth	(MD)	Size [Depth Set ((MD) P	acker Dep	oth (MD)	Size	Depth S	Set (MD) P	acker Depth	<u>(MD)</u>
25. Produci	ing Intervals			d		26. Perfo	ration Reco	ord		L			I		
	ormation		Тор	1	Bottom		Perforated		11150	Size	No. H			Perf. Status	
<u>A)</u> B)	BONE SP	RING		8941	<u>14170</u>		1	<u>0100 TO</u>	14153	0.42		760 0	DPEN		
C)															
D) 27. Acid, F	racture, Treat	ment, Cerr	ent Squeeze	, Etc.								1			
	Depth Interv			·					Type of N						
	1010	0 TO 141	53 7,447,79	56 GALS SI		R, CARRY	ING 4,742,2	20# 100 1	/IESH SAN	D & 1,872,2	280# 40/70	SAND (\$ 453,0	170#	
28. Product	tion - Interval	A													
Date First	Test Date	Hours	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water	Oil Gr		Gas		roduction Me	ethod			
Produced 08/25/2015	08/26/2015	Tested 24		319.0	473.0	BBL 682	.0 Соп. 4	Ar:	Gravity	9 0.82		FLOWS	S FROM	I WELL	
Choke Sizc 64/64	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press. 160.0	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL 319	Gas MCF 473	Water BB1, 683	Gas:Oi Ratio 2	ii 1483	Well S	tatus POW					
	tion - Interva	.													
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gr Corr. A		Gas Gravity		roduction Me	ethod			
Choke Size	Tbg. Press. Fiwg. Sl	Csg. Press	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL,	Gas:Oi Ratio	il	Well S	tatus					
(See Instruct ELECTRO)	ions and space NIC SUBMI ** (SSION #3	itional data 15114 VER FOR-SUI	IFIED BY	THE BLN	I WELL	INFORMA R-SUBI	TION SY	/STEM) ** OPI	ERATO	R-SUBI	MITTE	D **	VA	1

•

28b. Prod	uction - Interv	/al C									
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BRL	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas Gravit	у	Production Method	
hoke ize	Tbg. Press. Flwg. Sl	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	Well S	itatus		
28c. Prod	uction - Interv	ral D	1 -	1	1	1					
ate First roduced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BB1,	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas Gravit	у	Production Method	
hoke ize	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press.	24 Ht. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas Oil Ratio	Well S	Status		
29. Dispo SOLE	sition of Gas(Sold, usea	for fuel, vent	ed, etc.)				•			
30. Sumn Show tests,	ary of Porous all important	zones of p	orosity and co	ontents then	cof: Cored e tool oper	intervals and 1, flowing an	d all drill-stem d shut-in pressu	es	31. For	mation (Log) Markers	
	Formation		Тор	Bottom		Descripti	ons, Contents, c	c.	,	Name	Top Meas. Depth
30NE SP 32. Addit: Logs	RING ional remarks will be sent t	(include p y mail.	8941	1417(sdure):		IL, WATER	& GAS		TO CA BA DE BE BR	ISTLER IP OF SALT STILE SE OF SALT LAWARE LL CANYON USHY CANYON INE SPRING	844 1015 3195 4683 4913 4956 7509 8941
1. Elc	enclosed attac	nical Log		• •		2. Geologie	c Report	3.	DST Rej	port 4. Dire	ctional Survey
5. Su	ndry Notice fo	r plugging	g and cement	verification		6. Core An	alysis	7 (Other:		
34. I here	by certify that	the forego	~	onic Subm	ission #31:	5114 Verifie	orrect as determined by the BLM V OMPANY, sen	Vell Inform	ation Sy:	records (see attached instr stem.	uctions):
Name	(please print)	JACKIE	LATHAN				Title	AUTHORIZ	ED REP	RESENTATIVE	
Signat	urc	(Electror	nic Submissio	on)			Date	09/01/2015			

•

· .

.

** ORIGINAL **